04/22/25 04:22 pm COUNSEL CT/TG SCS1417A10

1.1 Senator .................... moves to amend S.F. No. 1417 as follows:
1.2 Page 4, after line 6, insert:
1.3 "(c) Psychological Services

1.4 $10,634,000 the first year is for the

1.5 psychological and psychiatric examiner

1.6 services program, which delivers statutorily
1.7 mandated psychological examinations for civil
1.8 commitment, criminal competency, and

1.9 criminal responsibility evaluations. This

1.10  appropriation is available until June 30, 2029."

1.11 Page 4, line 27, delete "ATTAINMENT"

1.12 Page 4, line 28, after "COMPETENCY" insert "ATTAINMENT"

1.13 Page 5, after line 8, insert:

1.14 "Sec. 17. OFFICE OF APPELLATE COUNSEL AND TRAINING; REDUCTION.
1.15 The commissioner of management and budget shall reduce the appropriation to the

1.16  Office of Appellate Counsel and Training for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 in Laws 2023,

1.17  chapter 52, article 1, section 11, by $2,000,000.

1.18 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

1.19 Sec. 18. MINNESOTA COMPETENCY ATTAINMENT BOARD; REDUCTION.

1.20 The commissioner of management and budget shall reduce the appropriation to the

121 Minnesota Competency Attainment Board for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 in Laws 2023,

122 chapter 52, article 1, as amended by Laws 2023, chapter 73, section 3, by $9,000,000.

1.23 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

1.24 Sec. 19. CANNABIS EXPUNGEMENT BOARD; REDUCTION.

1.25 The commissioner of management and budget shall reduce the appropriation to the

126  Cannabis Expungement Board for fiscal years 2024 and 2025 in Laws 2023, chapter 63,
127 article 9, section 4, by $9,000,000.

1.28 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."

Sec. 19. 1



2.1

2.2

23

2.4

2.5

2.6

04/22/25 04:22 pm COUNSEL CT/TG SCS1417A10

Page 19, line 2, delete "7,749,000" and insert "9,749,000" and delete "7,797,000" and
insert "9,797,000"

Page 19, line 9, delete "$1,000,000" and insert "$3,000,000"
Page 21, line 13, delete "$3,000,000" and insert "$8,366,000"
Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 19. 2



	Sec. 17
	Sec. 18
	Sec. 19

